BOX ASSIGNMENTS

09/530546 526 Rec'd PCT/PT0 02 MAY 2000

S Dear	RECORDATION FO				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	SIONER OF PATENTS AND TR	ADEMARK:	06	6-06-2000	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAMED
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	NTS OR C				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2.			!} !!#!
1. ANDERSSON, Conny 3.		4.	1	01374911	
5.		6.			
7.		8			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))		\Diamond	9,5305	46	
NAME: SinterCast AB					
ADDRESS. Box 102 03, S-100 55 Stockholm, Sweden					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO					
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one 					
(Submit herewith <u>only one do</u> document)	<u>cument</u> for recordation—multiple	e copies of sam	ie Assignm	ent signed by differei	nt inventors is one
		REST	EXEC. D	ATE: April 3, 2000	
⊠ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) April 3, 2000					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO					
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1" INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1					
NEW APPLICATION 268773			<u>_</u>		
Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS <u>0</u> + PATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL <u>1</u>				
*	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)				
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLF Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE T	OTAL x \$4	0 = \$40	,	
1100 New York Avenue, NW					
Ninth Floor					
Washington, DC 20005-3918		O IF ABOVE	EEE IS MIS	SSING OR INADEQUA	TE CHARGE
5.5ATTY DKT:		INSUFFIC	IENCY TO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N	UMBER: 03-3975
PMS 268773	41960-59858-MGB	UNDER ORI		11190	268773
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not	required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
// # #3000 UPI 0/7000 40000000 20520					
/10/2000 UCLAYING 00000033/09530	IDC .				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
the original documents	10. Total nu	mber of pag	ges <u>including</u> this		
				nts and document	2
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)					
Signatu	re				
Attorney: Timothy J Klima		_ Date: Ma	y 2, 2000		
Neg. No. 04002			X: (202) 82	2-0944	
Atty/Sec: TJK/mhn	TLL. (202) 001-3002		= 1= 122		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

ASSIGNMENT -- PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas 1/We (1) Conny Andersson
12) Fordelningsgatan 36
S-633 51 Eskilstuna Sweden (hereinalter Assignment)
or invented certain new and useful improvements in 1314 ron cashings with compacted or spheroidal
raphite produced by determining coefficients from cooling cluves and for which application for edjusting the content of structure modifying agents in the meta
And Whereas, (5) SinterCast AB
18) Box 102 03 , S-100 55 Stockholm, Sweden thereinatier "Assigner"
are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
flow. Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which
hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over
ito the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the
ed invention, as fully set forth and described in
ptornational Application No. fc7 SE98/02070 filed in Sweden on 17 Nev. 1998
chiding any division, continuation, substitute or tenewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
til and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as
e same would have been held by the Assignee had this assignment and transfer not been made.
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters
atent for said invention to said Assignee.
to testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this
111 3" day of April 2000.
VIEWESSES: INVENTORIS):
MILLE Jandhadi moring

PATENT REEL: 010824 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 05/02/2000